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Commission communication pursuant to Article 15 (3) of Council Regulation (EEC) 
No 3832/90 of 20 December 1990 applying generalized tariff preferences for 1991 in respect of 

textile products originating in developing countries 

(91/C 302/04) 

Pursuant to Article 15 (3) of Council Regulation (EEC) No 3832/90 (*) the Commission gives 
notice that the following tariff ceilings have been reached: 

Order No 

40.0100 

40.0160 

40.0270 

40.0385 

40.0730 

40.0770 

40.0780 

40.0840 

42.1251 

Category 

10 

16 

27 

38 B 

73 

77 

78 

84 

125 A 

Origin 

Hungary 

Bulgaria 

Brazil 

Brazil 

Malaysia 

Thailand 

Bulgaria 

Indonesia 

Romania 

Amount of ceiling 

769 000 pairs 

29 000 pieces 

260 000 pieces 

1 tonne 

181 000 pieces 

45 tonnes 

79 tonnes 

15 tonnes 

453 tonnes 

O OJ No L 370, 31. 12. 1990, p. 39. 

Commission communication pursuant to the provisions of Council Regulation (EEC) 
No 3832/90 of 20 December 1990 applying generalized tariff preferences for 1991 in respect of 

textile products originating in developing countries 

(91/C 302/05) 

Pursuant to the provisions of Council Regulation (EEC) No 3832/90 (*) the Commission gives 
notice that the following quotas have been exhausted after obligatory returns have been made: 

Order No 

40.0010 
(1. 7—31. 12. 1991) 

Category 

1 

Origin 

Hungary 

Quota amount 

339 tonnes 

Date of exhaustion 

17. 10. 1991 

Imports beyond these amounts are liable to payment of the normal duties of the Common 
Customs Tariff. 

O OJ No L 370, 31. 12. 1990, p. 39. 


