Commission communication pursuant to Article 15 (3) of Council Regulation (EEC) No 3832/90 of 20 December 1990 applying generalized tariff preferences for 1991 in respect of textile products originating in developing countries

(91/C 302/04)

Pursuant to Article 15 (3) of Council Regulation (EEC) No 3832/90 (1) the Commission gives notice that the following tariff ceilings have been reached:

Order No	Category	Origin	. Amount of ceiling	
0.0100	10	Hungary	769 000 pairs	
40.0160	16	Bulgaria	29 000 pieces	
40.0270	27	Brazil	260 000 pieces	
40.0385	38 B	Brazil	1 tonne	
40.0730	73	Malaysia	181 000 pieces	
40.0770	77	Thailand	45 tonnes	
40.0780	78	Bulgaria	79 tonnes	
40.0840	84	Indonesia	15 tonnes	
4 2.1251	125 A	Romania	453 tonnes	

⁽¹⁾ OJ No L 370, 31. 12. 1990, p. 39.

Commission communication pursuant to the provisions of Council Regulation (EEC) No 3832/90 of 20 December 1990 applying generalized tariff preferences for 1991 in respect of textile products originating in developing countries

(91/C 302/05)

Pursuant to the provisions of Council Regulation (EEC) No 3832/90 (¹) the Commission gives notice that the following quotas have been exhausted after obligatory returns have been made:

Order No	Category	Origin	Quota amount	Date of exhaustion
40.0010 (1. 7—31. 12. 1991)	1	Hungary	339 tonnes	17. 10. 1991

Imports beyond these amounts are liable to payment of the normal duties of the Common Customs Tariff.

⁽¹⁾ OJ No L 370, 31. 12. 1990, p. 39.